
AMENDMENT NO.3
PROFESSIONAI SERVICES AGREEMEN'T

BETWEEN THE CITY OF OIYMPI,{
AND MARKC. SCHEIBMEIR

THIS AMENDMENT is effectlve as of the date of the-lalt authorizing signature affixed hereto. The parties
!-faliesI,to this Agreement are the CITY oF 0LYMPIA, a waihington municipal corporation (rhe"Ciry"), and Mark C. Scheibmefr (hereinafter ,,Hearing 

Examíner,,J,

RECITAI-S

1. 0n April 'l'8,20L3, thetiry and the Hearing ExamÍner entered ínto an Agreementfor professional
Serv ices ("Agreement").

?'. 0n March 31, 2015, the City and the Hearing Examiner entered ínto Amendment No. 1 to amend the
Agreement to extend the term through April 30, 2017.

3. On April +,Z0L7,lhe City and the Hearing Examiner entered f nto Amendment No, z to amend the
Agreement to increase the rate and extend the term through April 30, 2019,

4, ]!9 City and the Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term through April 30,
20?,2,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTTESAGREE AS FOLIOWS:

L. Section lV of the Agreement, Duration of Agreement, fs hereby amended to read as follows;

lv. Duratron of AgreeFnent- Thfs Agreement shall be effective for a
period commencing from the date of signature through *pril¿gra,g$
A9ri130.2022. except as provided for in paragraph V below. This
Agreement may be extended by mutual wrítten agreement of the parties.

All remaining provisions of the Agreementfor Professionol Seruíces dated April 18,201rJ,as amended
byAmendmentNo.l dated March 31,2015 andasfurtheramended byAmendrirentNo.2 dated
Apríl 4, 2077, and not here amended or supplemented, shall remain as written in said Agreement
and shall continue in full force and effect.

I N WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and Hearing Examiner have executed this Amendment No. 3 of the
Agreement.

CITY OF OL

By:
Keith D Mark C.

and Development Department

2.

P.0. Box 67
Olympia WA -t967
Date ofSignature:

..4u

AS TO

PoB 939
Chehalis, WA 98532-939
Phone:360-748-3386 7
Date of Signaturer f

City Attorney


